corruption; and,

public service.

[Commendation for Coalition for San Francisco Neighborhoods]

tireless work on behalf of the community and neighborhoods; and,

years of service throughout the community.

neighborhoods of our City; now, therefore, be it

Resolution commending the Coalition for San Francisco Neighborhoods for over 29

made every effort to maintain sustainable growth, promote smart planning, and fight

and the highest commendation for their relentless commitment in providing service for the

commends the Coalition for San Francisco Neighborhoods for over 29 years of outstanding

WHEREAS, Coalition for San Francisco Neighborhoods has devoted over 29 years of

WHEREAS, Throughout the years, the Coalition for San Francisco Neighborhoods has

WHEREAS, Coalition for San Francisco Neighborhoods is deserving of special honors

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco

2

1

3

4 5

6

7

8

9

10

12 13

11

14

1516

17

18

19

20 21

22

2324

25

SupervisorsGerardo Sandoval , Chris Daly, Gavin Newsom

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Page 1 10/29/2001



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

011979

Date Passed:

Resolution commending the Coalition for San Francisco Neighborhoods for over 29 years of service throughout the community.

November 5, 2001 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval, Yee

File No. 011979

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on November 5, 2001 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

NOV 1 6 2001

Date Approved

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

Clerk of the Board